Historical versions of the placename of the township of Holme Abbey

Spelling

Culterham)

Holmcoltere,
Holmcoltran,

(Insulam de),
Holm(e)coltram
et freq to,
Holme Coltren
Holmcultran s.a.

Holmcultram

Holcultram

Home Cultram
Holcultr'

Holcoltram’
et freqto
with
Holkoltram
(insulam de) Holm'

variant

spelling

the Holme in the North

Holmecoltrayne

the Abey hom

Abbey Hollm
Abb Howm
the Abby Quarter

Date

c. 1150
c. 1158,

c. 1185 ib.
1231,

1300

1323

1512

1292

(1360)

1332

1512

1153,

1307

c. 1180 (1307),
1255, 1301
1305

1202

1226

1227

1235

1588

p. 1165

1201
1279

1189
1531
1428
1518

1599

1622
1720
1605

Source

t. Hy i, s.a. 854 SD
(Recapitulation)
HolmC

P

Pat

Misc,

LP
Ass
t. Hy 2 Pat
SR

LP
JohHex
Ch

Ch

CR,

Pap

Ch

Cl

NCW

Nat MSS Scotland

P
Ass

HolmC

LP

Pap, (Coltryne)
DunBev(Colterane)
t. Hy 8 AOMB

Border
Naworth,

PR (Bridekirk)
LRMB

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for
Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

